
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Whitewater
Campus

URM

Non-URM

International

Total

Rock County
Campus

URM

Non-URM

Total

Grand Total

585

4

460

121

445

4

366

75

462

1

396

65

493

2

426

65

534

5

457

72

663

5

554

104

720

6

606

108

760

4

668

88

751

11

651

89

706

5

589

112

57

41

16

36

25

11

29

22

7

39

28

11

65

53

12

37

26

11

642481491532599700720760751706

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
New Transfer Class

New Transfer Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

by URM Status

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of ‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’.
Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as ‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’ (none of
which are on the URM list). In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County.  Enrollment excludes
study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp.

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023


