University of Wisconsin-Whitewater New Transfer Class New Transfer Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

by URM Status

		2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Whitewater Campus	URM	112	89	88	108	104	72	65	65	75	121
	Non-URM	589	651	668	606	554	457	426	396	366	460
	International	5	11	4	6	5	5	2	1	4	4
	Tot	al 706	751	760	720	663	534	493	462	445	585
Rock County Campus	URM					11	12	11	7	11	16
	Non-URM					26	53	28	22	25	41
	Tot	al				37	65	39	29	36	57
	Grand Tot	al 706	751	760	720	700	599	532	491	481	642

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities'. Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities' (none of which are on the URM list). In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp.

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023